
Zonex now offers a more complete & simple energy management solution. In addition to controlling 
zoned or stand alone HVAC units you can now control other loads such as exhaust fans, lighting, 
pumps/motors and so much more. All these can be managed with Zonex's easy to use app! 

Controls Up 
To 5 Loads

RLY-X
Control Generic Loads from Anywhere!

Compliments the GEN X VVT zone 
controller or GEN-UC standalone 
HVAC unit controller:
• Individual ON/OFF daily scheduling for

each load

• Vacation day scheduling

• 5 pilot duty relays

• Control up to 100 loads with multiple
RLY-X’s

• Remote control from anywhere!

To GEN X/GEN-UC 
Controller

Relay 1 Relay 3Relay 2
Fan #1
Fan #2
Entry Lights
Rear Lights
Pump

Access your system ANYTIME from ANYWHERE!!!
Communicate to one or multiple systems from our free mobile app

Call (800) 228-2966
Or get a quote at www.zonexproducts.com

Control fans, lights, pumps and more!

http://www.zonexproducts.com/


*Board Relays are Pilot Duty

*

POWER SWITCH

24VAC IN

NOT USED

STATUS LIGHTS

NOT USED

NOT USED

PWR / COMM LINK

TR1

TR2

A1

B1
GND

RLYX

B
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A. On /Off Switch
B. 24VAC IN to power the RLYX board

(Independent 24VAC /40VA Transformer)
C. Not Used
D. Not Used
E. Not Used
F. Load Terminals
G. Communication link LED / Relay Status Lights

H. Sync Button
I. Not Used
J. Not Used
K. A1/B1/GND  3 wire communication link, daisy

chained OUT from RLYX to GEN X RM or RLYX
L. A1/B1/GND  3 wire communication link, daisy

chained IN from GEN X or GEN X RM

The RLYX is a communicating device equipped with 5 
SPST relay terminals switched between a single 
Common terminal (NOT as dry contacts independent 
from each other). The RLYX can be used to control loads 
such as fans, pumps, blowers, lighting, or any load that 
can be operated using low voltage signals of 24VAC or 
less. When a relay is energized a circuit is completed 
between Common and the corresponding relay 
terminal (i.e. Common and R1, Common and R2 and so 

on). Status of the relays are displayed as either ON or OFF under the Zone Overview or System Diagnostics 
screens of the GEN X App and LED indicators on the RLYX board. Relays will energize in the Occupied mode 
and de-energize in the Unoccupied mode. One Occupied and one Unoccupied event can be scheduled per 
day for each relay/load on either a daily basis or on 5-1-1 basis (Mon-Fri, Sat-Sun). Each relay terminal on the 
RLYX can be configured with its own independent schedule tailored to the needs of each load. The RLYX can 
also be configured with Vacation Schedules for holidays or other special events when the building will be 
Unoccupied during the regular schedule. If more than five loads are to be controlled then additional RLYX’s 
will be required. The GEN X can support up to twenty RLYX and/or GEN X RM controllers, if the application 
requires more than twenty RLYX and/or GEN X RM controllers then additional GEN X’s will be required.

RLYX CONTROLLER Controller Description

LOAD TERMINALS
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OUT TO GEN X RM / RLYX

IN FROM GEN X / GEN X RM
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* * * * *



POWER SWITCH

24VAC IN

NOT USED

STATUS LIGHTS

NOT USED

NOT USED

PWR / COMM LINK

TR1

TR2
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GND

RLYX

LOAD TERMINALS
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OUT TO GEN X RM / RLYX

IN FROM GEN X / GEN X RM
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RS485 
COMMUNICATION 

LINK

R5
R4
R3
R2
R1

TR2

R5R4R3R2R1

2-WIRE DAISY CHAIN
IN FROM THE GEN X / GEN X RM

RLYX CONTROLLER IS DESIGNED
TO CONTROL GENERIC LOADS, LIKE 
FANS, PUMPS AND LIGHTS

DEVICE ID DESCRIPTION

LOAD CONTROL BOARD C1

**RELAY (FIELD SUPPLIED) R1- R5  24v COIL RELAY

RLYX TRANSFORMER TR1 INDEPENTENT
24VAC/40VA TRANSFORMER 

RELAY TRANSFORMER TR2 IND. 24VAC/40VA TRANSFORMER
TO POWER THE RELAYS

VISIT OUR ON-LINE CATALOG AT ZONEXPRODUCTS.COM
FOR APPLICATIONS ASSISTANCE CALL 800-228-2966

RS485 COMMUNICATION LINK 2 WIRE TWISTED PAIR

C1

L1

L2

L1

L2

L1

L2

*

** ** ** ** **

**Isolate with a 24v Coil Relay
(FIELD SUPPLIED)

* * * *

*Board Relays are Pilot Duty

Schematic OverviewRLYX with GENENIC LOADS

2-WIRE DAISY CHAIN
OUT FROM THE RLYX TO GEN X RM / RLYX
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